

Recorded on:	09/13/2024
Expiration D	ate: 10/14/2024

.

"By ______, Deputy Clerk"

Shasta County Clerk 2024 Environmental Filing Fee Cash Receipt Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice of Determination/Exemption filed with the County Clerk Type or Print Clearly					
Lead Agency Shasta County DPW	Email Address swinton@shastacounty.gov				
Project Title Shasta County Anderson Veterans Mem	orial Hall HVAC Replacement				
Project Applicant Shasta County DPW	Email Address swinton@shastacounty.gov				
Applicant Type: 🖌 Public School District Othe	r Special District State Agency Private Entity				
Project Applicant Address 1855 Placer Street					
City Redding State CA Zip	96001 Phone Number (530)225-5661				
P					
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)					
Environmental Filing Fee (Fish and Game Code 711.4)	\$ 4,051.25				
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) / Negative Declaration (MND)					
Environmental Filing Fee (Fish and Game Code 711.4)	\$ 2,916.75				
Notice of Exemption (NOE)/ No Effect Determination	n (NED)				
✓ Notice of Exemption	No Fee				
CDFW No Effect Determination (must attach letter) Administative Fees	No Fee				
┝╾┲╴┈╧╼╼╴┈╧╼╼╴╴╧═╼╴					
Previously Paid (must attach receipt)	Receipt #				
County Administrative Fee	\$ 62.00 Receipt Information:				
Cash Credit / Debit Card	Receipt # 45-09 132024-079				
Check Other	State Clearinghouse #				
Name and Title: C. Troy Bartolomei, Director Public Works					
Signature: Caller Sun	Date: 09/12/2024				

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office. For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

.

Shasta County Tom Toller, County Clerk 1450 Court Street, Suite 108 Redding, CA, 96001 (530) 225-5730

Receipt: 24-3241

	Extended
GHF FISH AND WILDLIFE	
Pages	4
ment# 4	5-09132024-079
nt Info: SHAST/	COUNTYDPW
д Туре	NOE
narged	false
rk Fee	false
	\$62.00
	\$62.00
	Pages ment # 4

Thank you for your business

÷

9/13/24 4:14 PM mabel

To: County Clerk Fr County of <u>Shasta</u>	om: (Public Agency)	Shasta County DPW 1855 Placer Street Redding, CA 96001					
Project Title: <u>Shasta County Anderso</u>	on Veterans Memorial	Hall HVAC Replacement					
Project Applicant: <u>C. Troy Bartolon</u>	Project Applicant: _C. Troy Bartolomei, Director						
Project Location - Specific: _3210 W	est Center St.						
Project Location – City: <u>Anderson</u>	Project Lo	ocation - County <u>Shasta</u>					
Description of Nature, Purpose, and I replace old worn ceiling mounted direct conditioning package units at the Ander	t gas heaters and insta	ll heating, ventilating and air					
Name of Public Agency Approving P	roject: <u>Shasta Count</u>	y, Department of Public Works					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying	Out Project: <u>C. Tro</u>	y Bartolomei, Director					
Exempt Status: (check one) ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1526 ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)							
□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b))							
		State CEQA guidelines: 14 CCR § 15301 -					
Class 1: Existing Facilities, and 14 CCR	§ 15302 - Class 2: Rep	placement or Reconstruction					
□ Statutory Exemptions. State code n	umber:						
Reasons why project is exempt:	— <u> </u>						
Lead Agency: Contact Person: <u>C. Troy Bartolomei</u>	Area Code/Teleph	none/Extension: (530) 225-5661					
If filed by the applicant:							
 Attach certified document of exemp Has a Notice of Exemption been file 	•	y approving the project? ⊠Yes □No					
· -		11, 2024 Title: Director of Public Works					

Signature:	Coluc	Bat .	Date:	September 11, 2024	Title:	Director of Public Works
Signature: <u>Churce Batt</u> . Date: September 11, 2024 Title: Director of Public Works Authority Delegated Pursuant to Shasta County Board of Supervisors Resolution No. 86-298 Section 2 Paragraph C.						

Authority cited: 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION FEES - \$62.00

COUNTY OF SHASTA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Categorical Exemption

Shasta County Anderson Veterans Memorial Hall HVAC Replacement

The following project has been determined not to have a significant effect on the environment and is classified as <u>Categorically Exempt</u> as outlined in Article 19 of the Regulations for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970, which has been promulgated pursuant to Section 21084 of the Public Resources Code.

The project falls under <u>Class 1</u>, <u>Existing Facilities</u>, which includes repair, maintenance, or minor alteration of existing public facilities, and <u>Class 2</u>, <u>Replacement or Reconstruction</u>, which includes replacement or reconstruction of existing facilities that will be located on the same site and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the facility replaced.

Description of Project

In general, the work consists of replacing old worn ceiling mounted direct gas heaters and installing heating, ventilating and air conditioning package units with associated work at the Anderson Veterans Memorial Hall.

C. Troy Bartolomei Director of Public Works

Date: September 11, 2024

Print Form

Notice of Exemption

County Clerk County of: Shasta

	 App	епс	lix	E

To:	Office of Planning and Research
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: (Public Agency): Shasta County DPW 1855 Placer Street

Redding, CA 96001

(Address)

Project Title: Shasta County Anderson Veterans Memorial Hall HVAC Replacement

Project Applicant: C. Troy Bartolomei, Shasta County Director of Public Works

Project Location - Specific:

3210 West Center Street

Project Location - City: Anderson Project Location - County: Shasta

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The project, in general, will replace old worn out ceiling mounted direct gas heaters and install heating, ventilating and air conditioning package units at the Anderson Veterans Memorial Hall.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Shasta County Department of Public Works

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: C. Troy Bartolomei, Director

Exempt Status: (check one):

- □ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:
- G Statutory Exemptions. State code number: _

Reasons why project is exempt:

The project is limited to the repair, maintenance or minor alteration of an existing public building with no expansion or change to the existing use.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	C. Troy Bartolomei	_ Area Code/Telephone/Exte	nsion: (530) 225-5661
2. Has a Noti	ified document of exemption findin ce of Exemption been filed by the p	bublic agency approving the pro	pject? • Yes No Director of Public Works
U	ed by Lead Agency Signed by /		

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: _____